
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN 3,8 3,4 0 M 1 2 36

2 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,2 4,8 0 M 2 4 33

3 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,1 0 M 1 3 32

4 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,8 5,5 0 M 2 4 30

DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI 1 0 M 1 -1 30

6 GUNDERSEN , ARE 6,4 6,7 0 M 2 5 29

7 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 4,3 0 F 1 4 27

8 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 6,9 7 0 M 2 6 26

RYKOVSKA, KRISTYNA 2,8 3,1 0 F 1 2 26

10 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 7,5 0 M 2 6 25

11 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,8 11,7 0 M 3 11 24

RAFFERTY, RICHARD 11 0 M 2 10 24

BRANDT, FRANK 10 9,9 0 M 2 9 24

RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO 8,2 8,3 0 M 2 7 24

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 7,2 0 M 2 6 24

16 ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 8,3 0 M 2 7 22

BIONDO, GIUSEPPE 8,5 9,4 0 M 2 7 22

18 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 18,1 17,6 0 M 3 17 21

VALERON SUAREZ, ADORAM 17,4 16,8 0 M 3 17 21

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,3 10,4 0 M 2 9 21

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 0 M 2 7 21

22 ROSSI, MASSIMO 18,1 17,7 0 M 3 17 20

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 15,4 0 M 3 14 20

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 13,3 0 M 3 12 20

25 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 13,7 0 M 3 13 19

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,5 0 M 2 5 19

27 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 14,5 0 M 3 14 18

MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR 10,3 10,9 0 M 2 9 18

29 QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR 19,1 18,8 0 M 4 18 17

JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 10 0 M 2 9 17

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 8,3 8,5 0 M 2 7 17

32 NYSTAD , THOMAS 20,4 21,4 0 M 4 20 16

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 13,8 0 M 3 13 16

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 13,3 0 M 3 12 16

35 ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL 20,8 0 M 4 20 14

36 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,1 0 M 3 14 13

37 RIVERO ANSOLEAGA, BORJA 24 0 M 4 24 12

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 22,4 23,4 0 M 4 22 12

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20,3 20,5 0 M 4 20 12

40 RENSEN, ADRIAAN 22,7 0 M 4 22 11

41 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 28,1 0 M 5 26 10

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,3 0 F 4 23 10

43 CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE 25,2 25,5 0 M 4 25 9

HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 19,7 0 M 4 19 9

45 HECK, SANDRO 26,4 26,5 0 M 4 26 8

MOLL, RONALD 25,5 26 0 M 4 25 8



GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE 23 24 0 M 4 22 8

GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 21,2 21,3 0 M 4 21 8

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20 0 M 4 19 8

50 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 27,1 0 F 5 27 7

JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 23,1 0 M 4 23 7

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 7

53 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 27,1 26,9 0 F 5 27 6

GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 36 0 M 5 26 6

RODRIGUEZ  DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 28 0 M 5 26 6

56 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 26,9 0 M 5 26 5

57 SICURI , GIANMARCO 36,6 0 M 6 26 4

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 4

TERRE GARCIA ORTEGA, JOSE PEDRO 28 0 M 5 26 4

60 RAFFERTY, ANNE 44 0 F 6 27 3

FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 3

SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO 25,4 25,8 0 M 4 25 3

KENNEDY, HUGH 20,7 0 M 4 20 3

64 GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM 35,4 0 M 5 26 2

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN 3,8 3,4 0 M 1 2 38

2 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,2 4,8 0 M 2 4 37

3 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4,1 0 M 1 3 35

4 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,8 5,5 0 M 2 4 34

GUNDERSEN , ARE 6,4 6,7 0 M 2 5 34

6 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 6,9 7 0 M 2 6 32

7 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA 4,3 0 F 1 4 31

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 7,5 0 M 2 6 31

RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO 8,2 8,3 0 M 2 7 31

10 CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 7,2 0 M 2 6 30

11 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI 1 0 M 1 -1 29

ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO 8,3 0 M 2 7 29

13 RYKOVSKA, KRISTYNA 2,8 3,1 0 F 1 2 28

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 0 M 2 7 28

15 BIONDO, GIUSEPPE 8,5 9,4 0 M 2 7 27

16 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,5 0 M 2 5 23

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 8,3 8,5 0 M 2 7 23

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 18,1 17,6 0 M 3 17 37

2 ROSSI, MASSIMO 18,1 17,7 0 M 3 17 36

VALERON SUAREZ, ADORAM 17,4 16,8 0 M 3 17 36

4 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,8 11,7 0 M 3 11 34

5 BRANDT, FRANK 10 9,9 0 M 2 9 33



RAFFERTY, RICHARD 11 0 M 2 10 33

7 DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 13,3 0 M 3 12 32

PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO 15,4 0 M 3 14 32

9 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 13,7 0 M 3 13 31

10 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,3 10,4 0 M 2 9 30

11 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 13,8 0 M 3 13 29

SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 14,5 0 M 3 14 29

13 MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR 10,3 10,9 0 M 2 9 27

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 13,3 0 M 3 12 27

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,1 0 M 3 14 27

16 JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 10 0 M 2 9 23

17 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 20

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR 19,1 18,8 0 M 4 18 35

2 RIVERO ANSOLEAGA, BORJA 24 0 M 4 24 32

HECK, SANDRO 26,4 26,5 0 M 4 26 32

4 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,3 0 F 4 23 31

5 ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL 20,8 0 M 4 20 30

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20,3 20,5 0 M 4 20 30

CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE 25,2 25,5 0 M 4 25 30

8 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 22,4 23,4 0 M 4 22 29

PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 28,1 0 M 5 26 29

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 27,1 0 F 5 27 29

11 NYSTAD , THOMAS 20,4 21,4 0 M 4 20 28

MOLL, RONALD 25,5 26 0 M 4 25 28

13 RENSEN, ADRIAAN 22,7 0 M 4 22 27

JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 23,1 0 M 4 23 27

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 27,1 26,9 0 F 5 27 27

16 GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE 23 24 0 M 4 22 25

17 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 19,7 0 M 4 19 24

GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 21,2 21,3 0 M 4 21 24

RODRIGUEZ  DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 28 0 M 5 26 24

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 26,9 0 M 5 26 24

21 GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 36 0 M 5 26 23

22 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 21

23 TERRE GARCIA ORTEGA, JOSE PEDRO 28 0 M 5 26 20

24 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20 0 M 4 19 19

25 SICURI , GIANMARCO 36,6 0 M 6 26 18

26 SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO 25,4 25,8 0 M 4 25 17

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 17

28 RAFFERTY, ANNE 44 0 F 6 27 14

29 KENNEDY, HUGH 20,7 0 M 4 20 13

30 GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM 35,4 0 M 5 26 12


